specific pest problems and Twenty three (23) advisory letters issued to different tea estates in respect of 

identification of various pests, their control measures and report on nematode analysis during the reporting 

year.  

Analysis: A total of One hundred and thirty four (134) soil samples were analyzed in the Laboratory for 

nematode count and reported to different tea estates. A total of Twenty eight (28) pesticides including 

insecticides and miticides were received from plant protection wing, Department of Agricultural Extension,